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Friday 31st March Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
We have come to the end of yet another busy term and what a term it has been. The children
have been amazing and take everything in their stride. 
Our swimming pool will be being built and prepared over the Easter holidays to ensure it is
ready for the first day back. Year 2 will be the lucky first class to access it. Please ensure you
thoroughly read the swimming letter which went out earlier this week with the days of the
week on and what clothing the children will need. 
Finally, I want to wish you all a happy Easter with your families and friends. I hope you
manage a peaceful and joyful break and we look forward to seeing you all again on Monday
17th April. 
Thank you,
Mrs Pilkington 

 
Stars of the Week

 

Nursery - Ocean
Rec - Eliza & Annabelle

Y1 - Paige & Felix
Y2 - Sean & Sophia

Y3 - Freddie & Jimmy
Y4 - Charlotte & Jacob R

Y5 - James & Riley
Y6 - Harry & Natalie

 
 
 

Collective Worship  
 

Target 96%
Reception
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Year 3
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92.7%
 

93.3%
 

96.8%
 

91.3%
 

96.9%
 

95.7%
 

95.7%
 

94.5%
 

As our value this half term is: Justice
This week we talked about 'Goodness being greater

than evil'
As we look towards the last week of term and our

Easter holidays we have looked at the Easter story.
Our 3 C's delivered an amazing and interactive end of

term service at Church yesterday. Well done
everyone!

 



Subject Focus - History 
 

Year 3 have loved learning about the Pre-
history. They have looked at the stone

age, the bronze age and the iron age and
how life changed. Year 5 have been

studing crime and punishment across
different centuries. they have also
debated which punishments were

effective and just. 
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Staffing Update 
 We have more exciting news. Mrs Parker, who was on a temporary contract for 12

months has now been made permanent as of September 2023. 
We have also been advertising for permanent Deputy Head Teacher as Mrs Rushton
was on a 12 months secondment with us from her substantive school. We have now
been through the interview process and Mrs Alton will be our non-teaching Deputy

Headteacher and SENCO from September 2023. We are in the process now of
recruiting a permanent teacher and will update you further when we know more. 

Key Dates
Thursday 30th March - End of term Church

service at 1pm at St Leonards.
Friday 31st March - Non-Uniform, Bring a

bottle for the spring fair. 
Friday 31st March - School closes at 2pm. (No

after school club)
Monday 17th April - School reopens after the

Easter break.
Monday 24th April - Parents Forum at 3:15

Friday 28th April - Spring Fair (TBC)
W/C 8th May - Key Stage 2 SATS week.



School term and holiday patterns

Spring term 2023
School closes on Friday 31st March 2023 at 2.00pm

Summer Term 2023  Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation Day, Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on Friday 26th May 2023

Mid-term closure Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on Friday 21st July 2023 at 2.00pm

Autumn Term 2023  Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm
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